

## **Dane County**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018 RES- Version: 1 Name:

609

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/18/2019 In control: County Board

On agenda: Final action: 4/15/2019

Title: AUTHORIZING A FOUR MONTH SPACE AGREEMENT FOR DANE COUNTY EXTENSION

FINANCIAL EDUCATION CENTER AT THE VILLAGE ON PARK

Sponsors: SHELIA STUBBS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018 RES-609\_VITA space\_DC\_Exension, 2. 2018 RES-609 Fiscal Note, 3. 2018 RES-609

CONTRACT #13643

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                               | Action                   | Result |
|-----------|------|---|--------------------------|--------|
| 4/15/2019 | 1    | County Executive                        | signed                   |        |
| 4/11/2019 | 1    | County Board                            | adopted                  | Pass   |
| 4/1/2019  | 1    | Personnel & Finance Committee           | recommended for approval | Pass   |
| 3/26/2019 | 1    | Public Works & Transportation Committee | recommended for approval | Pass   |
| 3/22/2019 | 1    | County Board                            | referred                 |        |
| 3/22/2019 | 1    | County Board                            | referred                 |        |

AUTHORIZING A FOUR MONTH SPACE AGREEMENT FOR DANE COUNTY EXTENSION FINANCIAL EDUCATION CENTER AT THE VILLAGE ON PARK